Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. (MUFG) MUFG Bank, Ltd. Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation Mitsubishi UFJ Securities Holdings Co., Ltd. Mitsubishi UFJ NICOS Co., Ltd. ACOM CO., LTD.

## MUFG Pledges Additional Support for Relief Measures Amid the Prolonged COVID-19 Pandemic

**Tokyo, March 4, 2022** --- MUFG today announced that it has decided to provide additional support in education and healthcare through its five core Group companies<sup>[1]</sup> against the impact of the Omicron variant of COVID-19 on Japan's society and economy.

## 1. Donation of ¥1 billion in education

Despite their ability and desire, some students are facing challenges in continuing their studies or advancing to higher education due to economic concerns stemming from the prolonged pandemic. MUFG will donate a total of ¥1 billion to the Ashinaga Foundation and Japan Educational Exchanges and Services to support such students through scholarships and lump-sum grants.

## 2. Donation of approximately ¥400 million in healthcare

Amid concerns of the increasing number of Omicron cases overwhelming medical resources, MUFG donated approximately ¥400 million to the All Japan Hospital Association (AJHA) to support the professionals at the frontline of treatment. The AJHA will allocate the donated funds to hospitals needing support, enabling MUFG to contribute to the maintenance and strengthening of stable regional healthcare delivery systems.

MUFG defines its Purpose as being "Committed to empowering a brighter future." Towards this goal, we will continue to take various measures to create a safe and secure future for our customers, communities, society, and the next generation.

<sup>[1]</sup> MUFG Bank, Ltd., Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation, Mitsubishi UFJ Securities Holdings Co., Ltd., Mitsubishi UFJ NICOS Co., Ltd., and ACOM CO., LTD.

## **About MUFG**

Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. (MUFG) is one of the world's leading financial groups. Headquartered in Tokyo and with over 360 years of history, MUFG has a global network with approximately 2,500 locations in more than 50 countries. The Group has about 170,000 employees and offers services including commercial banking, trust banking, securities, credit cards, consumer finance, asset management, and leasing. The Group aims to "be the world's most trusted financial group" through close collaboration among our operating companies and flexibly respond to all of the financial needs of our customers, serving society, and fostering shared and sustainable growth for a better world. MUFG's shares trade on the Tokyo, Nagoya, and New York stock exchanges. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.mufg.jp/english">https://www.mufg.jp/english</a>.